For accounting purposes, net foreign operations are re-valued at the end of each reporting period with the fair value
   movement reflected in as a movement in the foreign currency translation reserve.  Borrowings and forward exchange
   contracts not forming part of the net investment in foreign operations are re-valued at the end of each reporting period
   with the fair value movement reflected in the Income statement as exchange gains or losses.

66 Servcorp Annual Report

22 Financial instruments (continued)

(c)   Market risk (continued)

 (i)  Foreign exchange risk (continued)
   Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
   The following table summarises the material sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movements

   in the exchange rate of the Australian dollar to foreign exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.  The
   sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using the observed range of actual historical
   rates for the preceding 5 year period.

Impact on profit Impact on equity

Consolidated The Company Consolidated The Company

2008
$’000

2007
$’000

2008
$’000

2007
$’000

2008
$’000

2007
$’000

2008
$’000

2007
$’000

Pre-tax gain/(loss)

AUD/USD(i) +8% 699 519 26 79 (66) (332) - -

AUD/USD(i) -8% (795) (547) (2) (93) 66 332 - -

AUD/JPY +7% (300) (683) (191) - (782) (986) - -

AUD/JPY -7% 366 781 14 - 782 986 - -

AUD/EUR +4% (331) (111) (36) - 82 (222) - -

AUD/EUR -4% 360 120 2 - (82) 222 - -

AUD/RMB +5% (263) (116) (33) - - (41) - -

AUD/RMB -5% 291 128 2 - - 41 - -

   Notes:
   (i) Servcorp is exposed to Dirhams (Dubai), Dinars (Bahrain) and Rials (Qatar).  These currencies are pegged to

  the USD.

Notes to the financial statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2008

Servcorp Annual Report   67

22 Financial instruments (continued)

(c)   Market risk (continued)

 (i)  Foreign exchange risk (continued)
   The following table sets out the details of forward foreign currency exchange contracts in place as at 30 June 2008.

Average
exchange rate

Foreign
currency

Contract
value

Fair
value

2008 2007 2008
JPY

million

2007